  Application note
R01AN4752EJ0120 Rev.1.20   Page 1 of 13
2022.6.30
RH850/U2A-EVA Group
Main Oscillator application note
Introduction
This application note explains notes regarding crystal resonator usage of RH850/U2A-EVA Group
(hereinafter referred to as U2A).

8 SMD 20 － － － 3.0 to 5.5V
 1 001 0000 1 0 111 111 000 000
8 SMD 24 － － － 3.0 to 5.5V
 1 010 0000 1 0 111 111 000 000
8 SMD 40 － － － 3.0 to 5.5V
 1 011 0000 1 0 100 111 000 000
DSX210GE 8 SMD 20 － － － 3.0 to 5.5V
 1 001 0000 1 0 111 111 000 011
8 SMD 24 － － － 3.0 to 5.5V
 1 010 0000 1 0 111 111 000 100
8 SMD 40 － － － 3.0 to 5.5V
 1 011 0000 1 0 100 111 000 000
Murata
Manufacturing
Co.
CSTNE16M0VH3C000R0 15 SMD 16 (15) (15) - 3.0 to 5.5V 1 001 0000 1 0 011 011 000 000
CSTNE16M0VH3Y**0R0 15 SMD 16 (15) (15) - 3.0 to 5.5V 1 001 0000 1 0 011 011 000 000
CSTNE20M0VH3C000R0 15 SMD 20 (15) (15) - 3.0 to 5.5V 1 001 0000 1 0 100 100 000 000
CSTNE20M0VH3Y**0R0 15 SMD 20 (15) (15) - 3.0 to 5.5V 1 001 0000 1 0 101 101 000 000
CSTNE24M0VH3C000R0 15 SMD 24 (15) (15) - 3.0 to 5.5V 1 010 0000 1 0 101 101 000 000
XRCHA16M000F0A01R0 8 SMD 16 - - - 3.0 to 5.5V 1 000 1000 1 0 111 111 010 010
XRCGE20M000F3A1BR0 8 SMD 20 - - - 3.0 to 5.5V 1 001 0101 1 0 111 111 011 011
XRCGB24M000F3A18R0 6 SMD 24 - - - 3.0 to 5.5V 1 010 0100 1 0 111 111 011 011
XRCHA16M000F0A12R0 8 SMD 16 - - - 3.0 to 5.5V 1 000 1000 1 0 111 111 010 010
XRCHA20M000F0A12R0 8 SMD 20 - - - 3.0 to 5.5V 1 001 1000 1 0 111 111 001 001
XRCHA24M000F0A12R0 8 SMD 24 - - - 3.0 to 5.5V 1 010 0111 1 0 111 111 001 001
RH850/U2A-EVA Group                                  Main Oscillator
R01AN4752EJ0120  Rev.1.20  Page 11 of 13
2022.6.30
Table 3 Verified crystal resonator and reference circuit parameter*Note1(U2A8(BGA373))